CMOS LOW DROPOUT REGULATORS
2007-5-18 1/8
                         FSP2114
 APPLICATIONS
 Cellular Handsets
 Battery-Powered Equipment
 Personal Communication Devices
 Portable Information Devices

2007-5-18 6/8
                         FSP2114
 ORDERING INFORMATION
 MARKING INFORMATION
(1) SOT23-3L                                       (2) SOT89-3L
FSP2114XXXX
Package:
      C: SOT23-3L
      Y: SOT89-3L
              Output Voltage:
  15: 1.5V
  18: 1.8V
   25: 2.5V
   26: 2.6V
   27: 2.7V
   28: 2.8V
      285: 2.85V
  30: 3.0V
  33: 3.3V
  35: 3.5V
  36: 3.6V
Packing:
          A: Tape & Reel
                        Temperature Grade:
                          D: -40~85℃
CMOS LOW DROPOUT REGULATORS
2007-5-18 7/8
                         FSP2114
 PACKAGE INFORMATION
(1) SOT23-3L
Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches Symbol Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 1.050 1.250 0.041 0.049
A1 0.000 0.100 0.000 0.004
A2 1.050 1.150 0.041 0.045
b 0.300 0.400 0.012 0.016
C 0.100 0.200 0.004 0.008
D 2.820 3.020 0.111 0.119
E 2.650 2.950 0.104 0.116
E1 1.500 1.700 0.060 0.068
L 0.300 0.600 0.012 0.024
L1 0.700REF 0.028REF
e1 0.95 Bsc. 0.038 Bsc.
e 1.90 Bsc. 0.076 Bsc.
θ 0º 8º 0º 8º
A
A1
A2
L1
L
        θ
C
e1
D
e
b
E1 E
3
21
CMOS LOW DROPOUT REGULATORS
2007-5-18 8/8
                         FSP2114
(2) SOT89-3L
Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches Symbol Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 1.400 1.600 0.055 0.063
b 0.320 0.520 0.013 0.020
b1 0.400 0.580 0.016 0.023
C 0.350 0.440 0.014 0.017
D 4.400 4.600 0.173 0.181
D1 1.550 REF. 0.061 REF.
E 2.300 2.600 0.091 0.102
HE 3.940 4.250 0.155 0.167